
 
rank team scores  

1 UC Irvine 297 296 593 +17
T2 East Tennessee St. 302 301 603 +27
T2 Hawaii, Univ. of 301 302 603 +27
4 Eastern Washington U 305 307 612 +36

T5 Middle Tennessee State 307 306 613 +37
T5 CSU-Northridge 306 307 613 +37
7 Nevada, U. of 305 311 616 +40
8 San Diego State Univ 304 318 622 +46
9 Sacramento State U. 306 318 624 +48
10 Montana, Univ. of 308 317 625 +49

T11 Cal Poly  312 314 626 +50
T11 Portland State Univ. 312 314 626 +50
13 UC Riverside 313 314 627 +51
14 San Diego State Univ 318 313 631 +55
15 Portland, U. of 316 318 634 +58
16 Northern Arizona U. 318 318 636 +60
17 Wyoming, U. of 316 321 637 +61
18 CSU - San Marcos 334 335 669 +93
19 Utah Valley State College 340 339 679 +103
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Patty Chawalitmetha  UC Irvine  70  72       142  -2   
T7 2   Krystina Gillenwater  CSU-Northridge  74  71       145  +1   
T18 T3   Xyra Suyetsugu  Hawaii, Univ. of  76  72       148  +4   
T7 T3   Paige Rachor  Portland, U. of  74  74       148  +4   
T2 T3   Kim Lorenzana  UC Irvine  72  76       148  +4   
T15 6   Lucy Gould  East Tennessee St.  75  74       149  +5   
T18 T7   Kristina Gargaro  Eastern Washington U  76  74       150  +6   
T7 T7   Taryn Durham  Middle Tennessee State  74  76       150  +6   
T7 T7   Sinead O'Sullivan  East Tennessee St.  74  76       150  +6   
T50 T7   Hillary Packard  UC Irvine  79  71       150  +6   
T7 T11   Cecilia Orevik  Middle Tennessee State  74  77       151  +7   
T4 T11   Alyssa Williamson  Montana, Univ. of  73  78       151  +7   
T18 T11   Carolina Perez  Hawaii, Univ. of  76  75       151  +7   
T15 T11   Laura Mengelkamp  Wyoming, U. of  75  76       151  +7   
T4 T11   Melanie De Leon  Nevada, U. of  73  78       151  +7   
T31 T11   Maria Ringdahl  East Tennessee St.  77  74       151  +7   
T7 T17   Marli Mikulecky  Eastern Washington U  74  78       152  +8   
T31 T17   Corie Hou  Hawaii, Univ. of  77  75       152  +8   
T39 T17   Chloe Nelson  Eastern Washington U  78  74       152  +8   
T31 T17   Kayla Morinaga  Portland State Univ.  77  75       152  +8   
T31 T17   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  77  75       152  +8   
T18 T17   Pamela Abreu  Nevada, U. of  76  76       152  +8   
T18 T23   Allison Ek  UC Riverside  76  77       153  +9   
T2 T23   Lisa Kajihara  Hawaii, Univ. of  72  81       153  +9   
T15 T23   Julia Heath  Cal Poly  75  78       153  +9   
T39 T23   Samantha Saffold  Sacramento State U.  78  75       153  +9   
T18 T23   Jennie Pleas  Nevada, U. of  76  77       153  +9   
T7 T23   Brooke Green  Sacramento State U.  74  79       153  +9   
T18 T23   Sarah Fox  UC Irvine  76  77       153  +9   
T18 T23   Natalia Giraldo  East Tennessee St.  76  77       153  +9   
T39 T31   Stephanie Yocum  Cal Poly  78  76       154  +10   
T60 T31   Stephanie Aston  CSU-Northridge  80  74       154  +10   
T50 T33   Clara Leathers  Middle Tennessee State  79  76       155  +11   
T39 T33   Jennifer Bermingham  UC Riverside  78  77       155  +11   
T60 T33   Samantha Roberts  San Diego State Univ  80  75       155  +11   
T18 T33   Alexia Brown  Portland State Univ.  76  79       155  +11   
T7 T33   Eva Yoe  CSU-Northridge  74  81       155  +11   
T4 T33   Alana Erlandson  San Diego State Univ  73  82       155  +11   
T39 T39   Alexandra Erdman  UC Riverside  78  78       156  +12   
T39 T39   Jacqueline Olson  Montana, Univ. of  78  78       156  +12   
T68 T39   Kalyn Dodge  Portland, U. of  81  75       156  +12   
T18 T39   Kaitlen Miyajima  San Diego State Univ  76  80       156  +12   
T18 T39   Jackie Kazarian  San Diego State Univ  76  80       156  +12   
T50 T39   Laura Jansone  East Tennessee St.  79  77       156  +12   

T60 T45   Leigh Wilkins  Middle Tennessee State  80  77       157  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T18 T45   Elsie Walker  Cal Poly  76  81       157  +13   
T39 T45   Danielle Ranallo  Portland State Univ.  78  79       157  +13   
T50 T45   Sophia Choi  Northern Arizona U.  79  78       157  +13   
T31 T45   Kim Coppin  Sacramento State U.  77  80       157  +13   
T31 T50   Chelsey Lollar  Eastern Washington U  77  81       158  +14   
T50 T50   Sarah Fogerty  Wyoming, U. of  79  79       158  +14   
T50 T50   Ali Carter  Northern Arizona U.  79  79       158  +14   
T68 T50   Maki Kamimura  San Diego State Univ  81  77       158  +14   
T39 54   Lucy Davies  CSU-Northridge  78  81       159  +15   
T50 T55   Carissa Simmons  Montana, Univ. of  79  81       160  +16   
T81 T55   Dakin Banta  Northern Arizona U.  84  76       160  +16   
T60 T55   Heather Olmstead  Nevada, U. of  80  80       160  +16   
T50 T55   Faith De Guzman *  San Diego State Univ  79  81       160  +16   
T50 T55   Anna Booth  San Diego State Univ  79  81       160  +16   
T39 T60   Kacey Valla  Montana, Univ. of  78  83       161  +17   
T18 T60   Taryn Kuida  Portland, U. of  76  85       161  +17   
T73 T60   Aslee Nagamine *  CSU-Northridge  82  79       161  +17   
T31 T60   Heather LaMaster  Sacramento State U.  77  84       161  +17   
T60 T64   Jenna Zamprelli  Wyoming, U. of  80  82       162  +18   
T60 T64   Petra Cole  San Diego State Univ  80  82       162  +18   
T50 T64   Adriana Bormann  CSU - San Marcos  79  83       162  +18   
T68 T67   Ashlee Yee  UC Riverside  81  82       163  +19   
T78 T67   Anna Maria Jaramillo  Montana, Univ. of  83  80       163  +19   
T81 T67   Mallory Bishop  Middle Tennessee State  84  79       163  +19   
T68 T67   Justine Hix  Portland State Univ.  81  82       163  +19   
T78 T67   Maddy Fletcher  Cal Poly  83  80       163  +19   
T39 T67   Erica Yoshino  Sacramento State U.  78  85       163  +19   
T60 T67   Michelle Mannni *  UC Riverside  80  83       163  +19   
T73 T74   Carly Ludwig  CSU - San Marcos  82  82       164  +20   
T81 T74   Hannah Brabb  Cal Poly  84  80       164  +20   
T85 T76   Erin Matsuoka  Hawaii, Univ. of  85  80       165  +21   
T60 T76   Kellie Holmstedt  Eastern Washington U  80  85       165  +21   
T73 T76   Ana De La Maza  Nevada, U. of  82  83       165  +21   
T31 T76   Echo Thatcher  Utah Valley State College  77  88       165  +21   
T73 T80   Jonelle Martinez  Wyoming, U. of  82  84       166  +22   
T85 T80   Ashley Wood  San Diego State Univ  85  81       166  +22   
T68 T80   Kim Carmody  San Diego State Univ  81  85       166  +22   
T85 T80   Kasey Larson  Utah Valley State College  85  81       166  +22   
T78 T84   Molly Black  Wyoming, U. of  83  84       167  +23   
T73 T84   Megan Buck  Northern Arizona U.  82  85       167  +23   
T91 T84   Hannah Bews  Portland State Univ.  86  81       167  +23   
T39 T84   Sarah Freeman  Northern Arizona U.  78  89       167  +23   
T95 T84   Katrina Sutton *  CSU-Northridge  88  79       167  +23   
T85 T84   Lauren Hernandez *  Nevada, U. of  85  82       167  +23   

T91 T90   Natalie Guidry  UC Riverside  86  82       168  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T81 T90   Anne Sobieralski *  Cal Poly  84  84       168  +24   
T95 T90   Julie Cho *  CSU-Northridge  88  80       168  +24   
T85 T93   Kristin Howell  Portland, U. of  85  84       169  +25   
T95 T93   Linda Ong *  UC Riverside  88  81       169  +25   
T95 T93   Ashley Mackay  Utah Valley State College  88  81       169  +25   
100 96   Selanee' Henderson  UC Irvine  89  81       170  +26   
T95 97   Ellyse Siu  CSU - San Marcos  88  83       171  +27   
T85 98   Linnel Devilla  CSU - San Marcos  85  87       172  +28   
T91 99   Monique Huijsman  CSU-Northridge  86  87       173  +29   
T91 100   Lisa Okazaki  Portland, U. of  86  89       175  +31   

T101 101   Abbie Archibald  Utah Valley State College  90  89       179  +35   
103 102   Kate Hansen  CSU - San Marcos  91  91       182  +38   

T101 103   Hollee Johnson *  CSU - San Marcos  90  97       187  +43   
104 104   Jade Dickson  Utah Valley State College  103  90       193  +49   
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Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  To Par Thru
Scores

TotalR1 R2

1  UC Irvine  +17 F 297 296 593
1  Patty Chawalitmetha   -2 F 70 72 142 

T3  Kim Lorenzana   +4 F 72 76 148 
T7  Hillary Packard   +6 F 79 71 150 

T23  Sarah Fox   +9 F 76 77 153 
96  Selanee' Henderson   +26 F 89 81 170 

 
T2  East Tennessee St.  +27 F 302 301 603

6  Lucy Gould   +5 F 75 74 149 
T7  Sinead O'Sullivan   +6 F 74 76 150 

T11  Maria Ringdahl   +7 F 77 74 151 
T23  Natalia Giraldo   +9 F 76 77 153 
T39  Laura Jansone   +12 F 79 77 156 

 
T2  Hawaii, Univ. of  +27 F 301 302 603

T3  Xyra Suyetsugu   +4 F 76 72 148 
T11  Carolina Perez   +7 F 76 75 151 
T17  Corie Hou   +8 F 77 75 152 
T23  Lisa Kajihara   +9 F 72 81 153 
T76  Erin Matsuoka   +21 F 85 80 165 

 
4  Eastern Washington U  +36 F 305 307 612

T7  Kristina Gargaro   +6 F 76 74 150 
T17  Marli Mikulecky   +8 F 74 78 152 
T17  Chloe Nelson   +8 F 78 74 152 
T50  Chelsey Lollar   +14 F 77 81 158 
T76  Kellie Holmstedt   +21 F 80 85 165 
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T5  Middle Tennessee State  +37 F 307 306 613

T7  Taryn Durham   +6 F 74 76 150 
T11  Cecilia Orevik   +7 F 74 77 151 
T33  Clara Leathers   +11 F 79 76 155 
T45  Leigh Wilkins   +13 F 80 77 157 
T67  Mallory Bishop   +19 F 84 79 163 

 
T5  CSU-Northridge  +37 F 306 307 613

2  Krystina Gillenwater   +1 F 74 71 145 
T31  Stephanie Aston   +10 F 80 74 154 
T33  Eva Yoe   +11 F 74 81 155 

54  Lucy Davies   +15 F 78 81 159 
99  Monique Huijsman   +29 F 86 87 173 

 
7  Nevada, U. of  +40 F 305 311 616

T11  Melanie De Leon   +7 F 73 78 151 
T17  Pamela Abreu   +8 F 76 76 152 
T23  Jennie Pleas   +9 F 76 77 153 
T55  Heather Olmstead   +16 F 80 80 160 
T76  Ana De La Maza   +21 F 82 83 165 

 
8  San Diego State Univ  +46 F 304 318 622

T33  Alana Erlandson   +11 F 73 82 155 
T39  Kaitlen Miyajima   +12 F 76 80 156 
T39  Jackie Kazarian   +12 F 76 80 156 
T50  Maki Kamimura   +14 F 81 77 158 
T55  Anna Booth   +16 F 79 81 160 

 
9  Sacramento State U.  +48 F 306 318 624

T23  Samantha Saffold   +9 F 78 75 153 
T23  Brooke Green   +9 F 74 79 153 
T45  Kim Coppin   +13 F 77 80 157 
T60  Heather LaMaster   +17 F 77 84 161 
T67  Erica Yoshino   +19 F 78 85 163 
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10  Montana, Univ. of  +49 F 308 317 625

T11  Alyssa Williamson   +7 F 73 78 151 
T39  Jacqueline Olson   +12 F 78 78 156 
T55  Carissa Simmons   +16 F 79 81 160 
T60  Kacey Valla   +17 F 78 83 161 
T67  Anna Maria Jaramillo   +19 F 83 80 163 

 
T11  Cal Poly  +50 F 312 314 626

T23  Julia Heath   +9 F 75 78 153 
T31  Stephanie Yocum   +10 F 78 76 154 
T45  Elsie Walker   +13 F 76 81 157 
T67  Maddy Fletcher   +19 F 83 80 163 
T74  Hannah Brabb   +20 F 84 80 164 

 
T11  Portland State Univ.  +50 F 312 314 626

T17  Kayla Morinaga   +8 F 77 75 152 
T33  Alexia Brown   +11 F 76 79 155 
T45  Danielle Ranallo   +13 F 78 79 157 
T67  Justine Hix   +19 F 81 82 163 
T84  Hannah Bews   +23 F 86 81 167 

 
13  UC Riverside  +51 F 313 314 627

T23  Allison Ek   +9 F 76 77 153 
T33  Jennifer Bermingham   +11 F 78 77 155 
T39  Alexandra Erdman   +12 F 78 78 156 
T67  Ashlee Yee   +19 F 81 82 163 
T90  Natalie Guidry   +24 F 86 82 168 

 
14  San Diego State Univ  +55 F 318 313 631

T17  Stephanie Arcala   +8 F 77 75 152 
T33  Samantha Roberts   +11 F 80 75 155 
T64  Petra Cole   +18 F 80 82 162 
T80  Ashley Wood   +22 F 85 81 166 
T80  Kim Carmody   +22 F 81 85 166 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34836&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34835&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34837&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38142&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31449&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=11&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31238&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37010&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32474&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32475&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32473&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=16&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31446&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31444&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38153&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34118&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38154&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=19&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38134&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38138&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30135&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38139&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34066&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager


 
15  Portland, U. of  +58 F 316 318 634

T3  Paige Rachor   +4 F 74 74 148 
T39  Kalyn Dodge   +12 F 81 75 156 
T60  Taryn Kuida   +17 F 76 85 161 
T93  Kristin Howell   +25 F 85 84 169 
100  Lisa Okazaki   +31 F 86 89 175 

 
16  Northern Arizona U.  +60 F 318 318 636

T45  Sophia Choi   +13 F 79 78 157 
T50  Ali Carter   +14 F 79 79 158 
T55  Dakin Banta   +16 F 84 76 160 
T84  Megan Buck   +23 F 82 85 167 
T84  Sarah Freeman   +23 F 78 89 167 

 
17  Wyoming, U. of  +61 F 316 321 637

T11  Laura Mengelkamp   +7 F 75 76 151 
T50  Sarah Fogerty   +14 F 79 79 158 
T64  Jenna Zamprelli   +18 F 80 82 162 
T80  Jonelle Martinez   +22 F 82 84 166 
T84  Molly Black   +23 F 83 84 167 

 
18  CSU - San Marcos  +93 F 334 335 669

T64  Adriana Bormann   +18 F 79 83 162 
T74  Carly Ludwig   +20 F 82 82 164 

97  Ellyse Siu   +27 F 88 83 171 
98  Linnel Devilla   +28 F 85 87 172 

102  Kate Hansen   +38 F 91 91 182 

 
19  Utah Valley State College  +103 F 340 339 679

T76  Echo Thatcher   +21 F 77 88 165 
T80  Kasey Larson   +22 F 85 81 166 
T93  Ashley Mackay   +25 F 88 81 169 
101  Abbie Archibald   +35 F 90 89 179 
104  Jade Dickson   +49 F 103 90 193 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=12&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34117&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38164&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31379&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31383&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38165&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=10&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27193&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31223&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38167&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34111&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38166&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=18&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28969&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32457&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37029&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32458&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37028&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=2&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38159&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38160&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38161&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38158&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38162&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=17&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31208&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31206&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38175&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38176&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38177&tournament_id=1101&ut=manager


Par 3 Scoring

K. Gillenwater CSUN 2.63 -3 
A. Williamson Montana 2.75 -2 
S. Yocum Cal Poly 2.75 -2 
S. Fox UC-Irvine 2.75 -2 
H. Bews PortlandST 2.88 -1 
L. Mengelkamp Wyoming 2.88 -1 
S. Arcala S.Diego St 2.88 -1 
P. Chawalitmetha UC-Irvine 3.00 E 
A. Ek UCR 3.00 E 
M. Ringdahl E. Tenn St 3.00 E 
D. Banta No Arizona 3.00 E 
K. Lorenzana UC-Irvine 3.00 E 
C. Hou Hawaii 3.00 E 
N. Guidry UCR 3.00 E 
A. Carter No Arizona 3.00 E 
N. Giraldo E. Tenn St 3.00 E 
S. Fogerty Wyoming 3.13 +1 
J. Heath Cal Poly 3.13 +1 
S. Saffold Sac. St. 3.13 +1 
X. Suyetsugu Hawaii 3.13 +1 
L. Wilkins MTSU 3.13 +1 
M. Mannni UCR 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring

X. Suyetsugu Hawaii 4.00 E 
P. Rachor Portland 4.05 +1 
P. Chawalitmetha UC-Irvine 4.05 +1 
J. Kazarian S.Diego St 4.05 +1 
K. Gargaro E. Wash. 4.05 +1 
H. Packard UC-Irvine 4.10 +2 
L. Gould E. Tenn St 4.10 +2 
B. Green Sac. St. 4.10 +2 
T. Durham MTSU 4.15 +3 
E. Yoe CSUN 4.15 +3 
M. Kamimura S.Diego St 4.20 +4 
A. Ek UCR 4.20 +4 
A. Erlandson S.Diego St 4.20 +4 
C. Hou Hawaii 4.20 +4 
C. Nelson E. Wash. 4.20 +4 
S. Saffold Sac. St. 4.20 +4 
E. Walker Cal Poly 4.20 +4 
K. Lorenzana UC-Irvine 4.20 +4 
M. Mikulecky E. Wash. 4.25 +5 
L. Kajihara Hawaii 4.25 +5 
P. Abreu Nevada 4.25 +5 
D. Ranallo PortlandST 4.25 +5 

Eagles 

J. Bermingham UCR 1
J. Heath Cal Poly 1
S. Roberts S.Diego St 1
K. Gillenwater CSUN 1

Birdies 

C. Perez Hawaii 8
P. Chawalitmetha UC-Irvine 7
S. Yocum Cal Poly 6
X. Suyetsugu Hawaii 6
L. Kajihara Hawaii 6
H. Packard UC-Irvine 6
K. Gillenwater CSUN 6
S. Fox UC-Irvine 5
P. Rachor Portland 5
K. Coppin Sac. St. 5
S. Aston CSUN 5
L. Mengelkamp Wyoming 5
C. Nelson E. Wash. 5
A. Erlandson S.Diego St 4
E. Thatcher UVSC 4
S. O'Sullivan E. Tenn St 4
L. Jansone E. Tenn St 4
M. Mikulecky E. Wash. 4
J. Olson Montana 4
A. Williamson Montana 4
A. Ek UCR 4
D. Ranallo PortlandST 4
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Par 4 Scoring

E 
+1 
+1 
+1 
+1 
+2 
+2 
+2 
+3 
+3 
+4 
+4 
+4 
+4 
+4 
+4 
+4 
+4 
+5 
+5 
+5 
+5 

Par 5 Scoring

P. Chawalitmetha UC-Irvine 4.63 -3 
S. O'Sullivan E. Tenn St 4.63 -3 
C. Perez Hawaii 4.63 -3 
M. Bishop MTSU 4.75 -2 
K. Gillenwater CSUN 4.75 -2 
L. Jansone E. Tenn St 4.88 -1 
K. Miyajima S.Diego St 4.88 -1 
H. Packard UC-Irvine 4.88 -1 
L. Kajihara Hawaii 4.88 -1 
E. Thatcher UVSC 5.00 E 
S. Roberts S.Diego St 5.00 E 
T. Durham MTSU 5.00 E 
J. Bermingham UCR 5.00 E 
K. Lorenzana UC-Irvine 5.00 E 
C. Orevik MTSU 5.00 E 
S. Aston CSUN 5.00 E 
L. Mengelkamp Wyoming 5.00 E 
S. Yocum Cal Poly 5.00 E 
N. Giraldo E. Tenn St 5.00 E 
K. Morinaga PortlandST 5.00 E 
J. Olson Montana 5.00 E 
M. Ringdahl E. Tenn St 5.00 E 

Birdies 

8
7
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Pars 

K. Lorenzana UC-Irvine 28
M. De Leon Nevada 28
B. Green Sac. St. 28
C. Orevik MTSU 27
K. Gargaro E. Wash. 27
L. Gould E. Tenn St 26
T. Durham MTSU 25
J. Heath Cal Poly 25
P. Rachor Portland 24
P. Chawalitmetha UC-Irvine 24
P. Abreu Nevada 24
S. Arcala S.Diego St 24
K. Miyajima S.Diego St 23
C. Hou Hawaii 23
A. Nagamine CSUN 23
A. Williamson Montana 23
S. Fogerty Wyoming 23
K. Morinaga PortlandST 23
S. Choi No Arizona 23
M. Ringdahl E. Tenn St 23
X. Suyetsugu Hawaii 22
J. Pleas Nevada 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 79.80 104

2 Championship Tees 79.91 104

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 79.86 208

 

Salt Creek Golf Course: Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 385     4 46 43 8 3 

2 5 515   1 15 65 21 2   

3 3 147     6 70 25 3   

4 4 399     1 29 49 21 4 

5 4 344     7 60 28 5 4 

6 5 464     16 57 17 11 3 

7 3 158     9 48 37 9 1 

8 4 292     11 75 15 3   

9 4 317     2 71 24 4 3 

10 4 299     9 70 17 7 1 

11 4 372     5 44 41 11 3 

12 5 546     2 42 32 20 8 

13 3 172     8 59 32 3 2 

14 4 408     2 40 46 15 1 

15 4 364     11 56 33 4   

16 4 385   1 6 61 26 5 5 

17 3 152     3 63 32 5 1 

18 5 497     18 52 25 7 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 399 +0.99 

12 5 546 +0.94 

14 4 408 +0.74 

11 4 372 +0.64 

1 4 385 +0.63 

7 3 158 +0.47 

16 4 385 +0.42 

5 4 344 +0.41 

17 3 152 +0.40 

9 4 317 +0.38 

13 3 172 +0.35 

6 5 464 +0.31 

15 4 364 +0.29 

10 4 299 +0.26 

18 5 497 +0.26 

3 3 147 +0.24 

8 4 292 +0.10 

2 5 515 +0.08 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1101&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 5 546 +0.91 

9 4 317 +0.69 

11 4 372 +0.64 

4 4 399 +0.60 

7 3 158 +0.59 

18 5 497 +0.54 

15 4 364 +0.48 

13 3 172 +0.44 

1 4 385 +0.43 

5 4 344 +0.41 

16 4 385 +0.41 

14 4 408 +0.37 

10 4 299 +0.34 

17 3 152 +0.29 

8 4 292 +0.25 

3 3 147 +0.22 

6 5 464 +0.11 

2 5 515 +0.08 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 399 +0.99 

12 5 546 +0.94 

14 4 408 +0.74 

11 4 372 +0.64 

1 4 385 +0.63 

7 3 158 +0.47 

16 4 385 +0.42 

5 4 344 +0.41 

17 3 152 +0.40 

9 4 317 +0.38 

13 3 172 +0.35 

6 5 464 +0.31 

15 4 364 +0.29 

10 4 299 +0.26 

18 5 497 +0.26 

3 3 147 +0.24 

8 4 292 +0.10 

2 5 515 +0.08 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 385     12 97 82 13 4 

2 5 515   2 32 129 38 7   

3 3 147     17 134 49 8   

4 4 399     5 72 98 28 5 

5 4 344     16 115 58 13 6 

6 5 464   1 36 114 37 16 4 

7 3 158     11 101 76 15 5 

8 4 292     23 136 41 7 1 

9 4 317     5 117 64 15 7 

10 4 299     20 127 46 11 4 

11 4 372     10 85 86 23 4 

12 5 546     5 87 63 33 20 

13 3 172     16 113 63 13 3 

14 4 408     8 100 79 19 2 

15 4 364     17 110 67 12 2 

16 4 385   1 11 121 57 12 6 

17 3 152     18 112 67 10 1 

18 5 497     22 105 61 16 4 
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